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Manufacture

r Item 

Number WM-12S Amount

2.000000048

429 Version - Identity

Manufacture

r Item Name WEDGE LOCK

Weight 

UOM g Mfr Site  Authority

Date 2021-05-27 UOM

Sub-

item/Materi

al/Substanc Level Name

Substance 

Category

Substance 

CAS

Substance 

Concentratio

n Quantity

Mass per 

Unit UOM Exemption

Sub Item 1

Polyester 

Compound 1

1.950000047

684 g

Material 2 2136606-1

1.950000047

684 g

Substance 3

FIBROUS 

GLASS 65997-17-3

30.00000000

00

0.585000014

3052 g

Substance 3

2,3-

EPOXYPROPY

L 

METHACRYL

ATE 106-91-2

0.005000000

0

0.000097500

0023842 g

Substance 3

CONTAINS 

NO 

REPORTABLE 

TE5081-2 

SUBSTANCES

TE5081-2-

0320

10.00000000

00

0.195000004

7684 g

Substance 3

POLY(BUTYLE

NE 

TEREPHTHAL

ATE) - ISO 

1043-1 TERM 

PBT 1043-1-PBT

59.99500000

00

1.169902528

6080158 g

Sub Item 1 Colorant 1

0.050000000

745 g

Material 2 3-1573497-7

0.050000000

745 g

Substance 3

BARIUM 

SULFATE 7727-43-7

0.100000000

0

0.000050000

000745 g

Substance 3

METHYL 2-

[(1,5-

DIHYDRO-3-

METHYL-5-

OXO-1-

PHENYL-4H-

PYRAZOL-4-

YLIDENE)ETH

YLIDENE]-

1,3,3-

TRIMETHYLI

NDOLINE-5-

CARBOXYLAT

E 5718-26-3

3.166000000

0

0.001583000

0235867 g

Substance 3

ZINC 

SULPHIDE 1314-98-3

9.860000000

0

0.004930000

073457 g

Substance 3

2,2',2''-

NITRILOTRIE

THANOL 102-71-6

0.020000000

0

0.000010000

000149 g

Substance 3

CONTAINS 

NO 

REPORTABLE 

TE5081-2 

SUBSTANCES

TE5081-2-

0320

0.100000000

0

0.000050000

000745 g

Substance 3

4-[(1,5-

DIHYDRO-3-

METHYL-5-

OXO-1-

PHENYL-4H-

PYRAZOL-4-

YLIDENE)MET

HYL]-2,4-

DIHYDRO-5-

METHYL-2-

PHENYL-3H-

PYRAZOL-3-

ONE 4702-90-3

0.067000000

0

0.000033500

00049915 g

Substance 3 ZINC OXIDE 1314-13-2

0.020000000

0

0.000010000

000149 g

Substance 3 WATER 7732-18-5

0.347000000

0

0.000173500

00258515 g

Substance 3

BUTYLENE 

GLYCOL-

TEREPHTHALI

C ACID 

POLYMER 26062-94-2

86.32000000

00

0.043160000

643084 g
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Product Disclosure

true

Legal Statement

Supplier certifies that it gathered the provided information and such information is true and correct to the best of its knowledge and belief, as 

of the date that Supplier completes this form. Supplier acknowledges that Company will rely on this certification in determining the compliance 

of its products. Company acknowledges that Supplier may have relied on information provided by others in completing this form, and that 

Supplier may not have independently verified such information. However, in situations where Supplier has not independently verified 

information provided by others, Supplier agrees that, at a minimum, its suppliers have provided certifications regarding their contributions to 

the part(s), and those certifications are at least as comprehensive as the certification in this paragraph. If the Company and the Supplier enter 

into a written agreement with respect to the identified part(s), the terms and conditions of that agreement, including any warranty rights 

and/or remedies provided as part of that agreement, will be the sole and exclusive source of the Supplier's liability and the Company's 

remedies for issues that arise regarding information the Supplier provides in this form.
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