

								Subsectional	
Form Type	Distribute	Version	2	Ref	IPC 1752A	Sectionals	Material Info	s	D
				Supplie	r Information				
Company	TE	Request Doc		Contact	TE Product				
Name	Connectivity	ID		Name	Compliance	Contact Title			
Company	TE	Reponse		Contact		•			
Unique ID	Connectivity	Date	2021-05-27	Email	productcompliance@te.com				
Contact		•	•	•	•				
Phone									
Number	+001-800-522-6752								
	-			Legal	Statement				
Supplier									
Acceptance	true								

Legal Statement
Supplier certifies that it gathered the provided information and such information is true and correct to the best of its knowledge and belief, as of the date that Supplier completes this form. Supplier acknowledges that Company will rely on this certification in determining the compliance of its products. Company acknowledges that Supplier may have relied on information provided by others in completing this form, and that

· ·		_		-		-	thers in comple	_	
		•					lier has not inde tifications regar		
the part(s), ar	nd those certifi	cations are at I	east as compre	ehensive as th	e certification i	n this paragra	aph. If the Comp	oany and the S	upplier enter
	•	•				•	reement, includ	• ,	
	•	•	_		nd exclusive sou des in this form		pplier's liability	and the Comp	any ⁻ S
					duct				
Manufacture				110					
r Item Number	WM-12S	Amount	2.000000048 429	Version		Idontitu			
Manufacture		Weight	423	version	-	Identity			
	WEDGE LOCK		g	Mfr Site		Authority			
Date	2021-05-27	иом	Each	Product	Disclosure				
Sub-					Substance				
item/Materi al/Substanc	Level	Name	Substance Category	Substance CAS	Concentratio n	Quantity	Mass per Unit	иом	Exemption
an substant	20707	Polyester	cutegory	0.13	<u>"</u>	Quantity	1.950000047	00	Exemption
Sub Item	1	Compound				1	684 1.950000047	g	-
Material	2	2136606-1					684	g	
Culantana	2	FIBROUS		CE007 47 2	30.00000000		0.585000014		
Substance	3	GLASS 2,3-		65997-17-3	00		3052	g	
		EPOXYPROPY							
		L METHACRYL			0.005000000		0.000097500		
Substance	3	ATE		106-91-2	0		0023842	g	
		CONTAINS NO							
		REPORTABLE							
Substance	2	TE5081-2		TE5081-2- 0320	10.00000000		0.195000004 7684	٥	
วนมรเสที่เดีย	3	SUBSTANCES POLY(BUTYLE		0320	00		7004	g	+
		NE							
		TEREPHTHAL ATE) - ISO							
		1043-1 TERM			59.99500000		1.169902528		
Substance	3	PBT		1043-1-PBT	00		6080158 0.050000000	g	
Sub Item	1	Colorant				1	745	g	
Material	2	3-1573497-7					0.050000000 745	g	
iviateriai	2	BARIUM			0.100000000		0.000050000	g	
Substance	3	SULFATE		7727-43-7	0		000745	g	
		METHYL 2- [(1,5-							
		DIHYDRO-3-							
		METHYL-5- OXO-1-							
		PHENYL-4H-							
		PYRAZOL-4- YLIDENE)ETH							
		YLIDENE]-							
		1,3,3-							
		TRIMETHYLI NDOLINE-5-							
		CARBOXYLAT			3.166000000		0.001583000		
Substance	3	E ZINC		5718-26-3	9.860000000		0235867 0.004930000	g	
Substance	3	SULPHIDE		1314-98-3	0		073457	g	
		2,2',2"- NITRILOTRIE			0.020000000		0.000010000		
Substance	3	THANOL		102-71-6	0.02000000		000010000	g	
		CONTAINS NO							
		REPORTABLE							
Culpata		TE5081-2		TE5081-2-	0.100000000		0.000050000		
Substance	3	SUBSTANCES 4-[(1,5-		0320	0		000745	g	
		DIHYDRO-3-							
		METHYL-5- OXO-1-							
		PHENYL-4H-							
		PYRAZOL-4- YLIDENE)MET							
		HYL]-2,4-							
		DIHYDRO-5- METHYL-2-							
		PHENYL-3H-							
Code = 4 -		PYRAZOL-3-		4702.00.0	0.067000000		0.000033500		
Substance	3	ONE		4702-90-3	0.020000000		00049915 0.000010000	g	
Substance	3	ZINC OXIDE		1314-13-2	0		000149	g	
Substance	3	WATER		7732-18-5	0.347000000		0.000173500 00258515	σ	
Jassiance		BUTYLENE		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			00230313	g	
		GLYCOL-							
		IIEKEDDID VI.						_	
		TEREPHTHALI C ACID			86.32000000		0.043160000		